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Assessment of Implementation of Targets: SDG 

Monthly Report Form 

Name of Division/ District/ Upazilla: Feni 

SDG 

Targets 

SDG 

Indicator 

Action Taken  

Project/ Programme/ Others 

Period Responsible Agency/ 

Department  

Budget Source of 

Fund 

Beneficiary Achievements Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

No 

Poverty 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

 

 

 

1.1.1 

1.2.1 

1.2.2 

1.3.1 

Old age Allowances  (September/23) Department of Social 

Services 

-  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
1,53,72,000/- 

GOB Target 

Population 

(Old aged 

Widow, 

Disabled, 

Disabled 

students, 

Unprevillag
ed people, 

Orphans, 

Cancer,kidn

ey etc. 

Patients) 

 

48848 live 
verification 
running 

submission 
of  
 
Online 
Applicatio
ns open 

Widow and destressed women 

Allowances 
20284 

Disabled Allowances 21370 

Disabled stipend 451 

Financial Assistance Programme for 

Cancer, Kidney, Liver Cirrhosis, 

Stroke Paralyzed, Congenital heart and 

Thalassemia Patient 

300 

Program for improving the living 

standard of Bēdē (gypsy) and 

underprivileged communities 

345 live 
verification 
running 

Capitation Grant for non Government 
Orphanage 

1281  

Total      92606   

Zero 

Hunger

2.1 

2.2 

2.3 

2.1.1 

2.1.2 

2.2.1 

2.2.2 

2.3.1 

RSS  (September/23) Department of Social 

Services 

16,79,000/- 

17,52,000/- 

17,00,000/- 

GOB Target 
Population 
(Upto 
60000/- per 

capita 
income) 

83 

87 

85 

 

RMC 

UCD (Micro Credit) 

Rehabilitation Program for the Burn 

and the Person's with Disabilities 

Total      255  

Good 

Health 

and 

Wel-
Being 

3.1 

3.2 

3.4 

3.5 

3.6 

3.8 

3.1.1 

3.2.1 

3.4.1 

3.5.1 
3.6.1 

3.8.1 

Hospital Social Services   

(September/23) 

Department of Social 

Services 

1,10,236/- 

 
GOB 

Local 

Target 

opulation   

(Admitted 

Patiets 

Cancer, 

Kidney 
Stroke 

aralyzed 

etc,Patients) 

149  

  

Voluntary Social Welfare 

Organizations 

Total      149  

 

http://dss.gov.bd/site/page/909e2813-4cbf-49a8-81bf-12366bb20ee4/-
http://dss.gov.bd/site/page/909e2813-4cbf-49a8-81bf-12366bb20ee4/-
http://dss.gov.bd/site/page/909e2813-4cbf-49a8-81bf-12366bb20ee4/-
http://dss.gov.bd/site/page/07773b56-3085-426c-95f2-82d5b9927e4d/-
http://dss.gov.bd/site/page/07773b56-3085-426c-95f2-82d5b9927e4d/-
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SDG 

Targets 

SDG 

Indicator 

Action Taken 

Project/ Programme/ Others 
Period 

Responsible Agency/ 

Department 

Budget Source of 

Fund 

Beneficiary 
Achievements 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

Quality 

Education 

4.1 

4.2 

4.3 
4.4 

4.5 

 

 

4.1.1 

4.2.2 

4.3.1 
4.4.1 

4.5.1 

 Stipend for the students of backward 

communities 

  

(September/23) 

Department of Social 

Services 

 

- 

GOB Target 

Population  

 ( Blind 

children, 

unprevillag
ed student, 

Orphans, 

Unprevilla

ged people) 

 

230 

--- 

55 

--- 

Allocation 

For 23-24 

is yet to 

be 

received 

Integrated Education Programme for 

the Visually Impaired (Blind 

Children) 

Sharkari Shishu Paribar 

Training for Back word Communities 

Total      285  

Gender 

Equality 

5.1 

5.3 

5.4 

5.3.1 

5.4.1 

Social Recognition of women's 

domestic work(motivational program) 

  

(September/23) 

Department of Social 

Services 

- 

 

GOB Target 

Population  

 
 

--- 

gender equality and womens 

empowerment  

Total        

Decnt 

Work 

8.5 

8.6 

8.5.1 

8.6.1 

Skill Development  (UCD)   

(September/23) 

Department of Social 

Services 

35000/- 

 

GOB 

Local 

Unemploye

d people 

 

59  

Total   35000/-   59  

Pace 

Justice 

strong 

Institution
s 

16.1. 

16.2 

16.1.1 

16.1.2 

16.1.3 

16.2.1 
16.2.2 

16.2.3 

Child help line 1098   

(September/23)  

Department of Social 

Services 

Allocaion 

 

GOB Children at 

risk 

 

  

Total        

 

 
SDG 

Targets 

SDG 

Indicator 

Action Taken 

Project/ Programme/ Others 
Period 

Responsible Agency/ 

Department 

Budget Source of 

Fund 

Beneficiary 
Achievements 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
Increase 

production 

and 

productivity 

1.2 

1.5 

1.2.1 Artificial Insemination September/23 Department Of Livestock 

Services 
 Revenue 1278 1845  

1.5.1 Progeny collection 565 565  

Treatmentp
revention 
and 
control of 

2.2.1 Vaccination(Cattle-Poultry) September/23 43818 215655  

2.4.1 Cattle Treatment 9450 9546  

2.5.1 Poultry Treatment 5258 62107  
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diseases 
2.2 
2.4 
2.5 
2.6 
2.7 
2.8 
2.9 

2.6.1 Pet Treatment 27 27  

2.7.1 Sample Submission 41 52  

2.8.1 Disease Surveillance 86 08  

2.9.1 Free Vet. Medical Camp -- 05  

Human 
resource 
developme
nt 
3.1 
3.2 
3.3 
3.4 

3.1.1 Farmers Training    

(September/23) 

-- --  

3.2.1 Training of Slaughterer -- --  

3.3.1 Uthan Boithok 22 
22 

 

3.4.1 Fodder Cultivation (Acre) 21 
3.00 

 

Production 
of safe 
animal 
products 
4.1 
4.2 
4.3 

4.4 

4.1.1 Farm/Feed mill/ Hatchery Visit  59 
59 

 

4.2.1 Poultry Farm Registration  08 
08 

 

4.3.1 Cattle Farm Registration  03 03  

4.4.1 Mobile Court  -- --  

       

 

SDG 

Targets 

SDG 

Indicator 

Action Taken  

Project/ Programme/ Others 

Period Responsible Agency/ 

Department  

Budget Source of 

Fund 

Beneficiary Achievements Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
- - Training 3/6 month Dept. of Youth Development - GOB Unemployed 

youth 

 continue-290 

- - Micro Credit - Do 12606000/-

(Revolving Fund) 

GOB SelfemployedYo

uth 

- - 

 

SDG 

Targets 

SDG 

Indicator 

Action Taken  

Project/ Programme/ Others 

Period Responsible Agency/ 

Department  

Budget Source of 

Fund 

Beneficiary Achievements Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 1.3.1 Vulnerable Group Devolopment 

(VWB) 
(Septemb

er/23) 

Department of Women 

Affairs 

168.390 mt GOB 5613 

 

100%  

2 1.3.2 Mother and child support Programme  73,07,200/- 9134 90%  
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SDG 

Targets 

SDG 

Indicator 

Action Taken  

Project/ Programme/ Others 

Period Responsible Agency/ 

Department  

Budget Source of 

Fund 
Beneficiary Achievements Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

No 

Poverty 

1.2 

1.4 

1.5 

1.2.1 

1.2.2 

1.4.1 

1.5.2 

1.5.3 

Advice is given to become 

financially independent 

2022-2023 BRAC  OWN 

 

Donor 

 

OWN 

Marginal 

Communiti

es 

Population 

Covered  

171,871 

 

Total 

Outstanding 

810 crore 

Total 

Savings: 170 

crore 

 

Build the resilience of the poor and 

those in vulnerable situations and 

reduce their exposure and 

vulnerability to climate-related 

extreme events and other 

economic, social and 

environmental shocks and 

disasters. 

Providing Loan to become 

financially independent 

Cultivating a savings attitude to the 
Poor peoples 

Good 

Health 

& Well 

being 

3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.7 

3.1.1 

3.1.2 

3.2.2 

3.3.2 

3.3.5 

3.7.1 

3.7.2 

3.8.1 

To reduce the maternal Mortality 

ration 

2022-2023 BRAC  Donor Marginal 

Communiti

es 

Health 

Education: 13415 

ANC & PNC: 

1565 persons 

NCD Screening: 

660 

Reading Glasses: 

210 

 

House hold visit for Health 

education, FP & EPI 

ANC & PNC 

Providing reading glasses for 

marginal Communities 

NCD Screening 

TB patient selection and providing 

treatment 

 Total TB Patient: 

280 

Treatment 

ongoing: 1456 

 

 

Quality 
Educati

on 

4.2 

4.c 

4.1.2 
4.2.1 

4.c.1 

Shihu Niketon Schools for Primary 
Students 

2022-2023 BRAC  own Poor People   

Ensure that all girls and boys have 

access to quality early childhood 

development, care and pre-primary 

education 

Total        

 
SDG 

Targets 

SDG 

Indicator 

Action Taken 

Project/ Programme/ Others 
Period 

Responsible Agency/ 

Department 

Budget Source of 

Fund 

Beneficiary 
Achievements 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

Gender 

Equality 

5.1 

 

 

5.1.1 

 End all forms of discrimination 

against all women and girls 

everywhere 

2022-2023 BRAC  

- 

Donor All BRAC 

Employees 

and 
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5.2 

5.3 

5.5 

5.2.1 

5.2.2 

5.4.1 

5.6.1 

Preparing and implementing 

various types of SHRC Policy, Code 

of Conduct 

Benefeciari

es 

 

 
Providing training for all employees 

Promote gender equality through high-

level policy advocacy and support 

collective gender advocacy 

Social Empowement and legal 

Protection 

     
 

 

Total        

Clean 
Water & 

Sanitation 

6.1 

6.1.1 students and teachers received WASH 
facilities and hygiene education 

2022-2023 BRAC - 
 

Donor School 
Sanitation 

 
12 schools  

 

People accessed safe drinking water 

through various technologies suiting 

the geohydrological conditions of their 

areas 

Total        
Reduced 

Inequalities 

10.1 

10.2 

10.3 

10.1.1 

10.2.1 

Providing loan to become financially 

independent 

2022-2023 BRAC  - 

 

OWN Unemployed 

people 

& Marginal 

Communities 

300 crores  

Total        

Climate 

Action 
13.1 

13.2 

13.3 

 

 

13.1.1 

13.1.2 
13.2.1 

13.1.3 

Providing training and building 

awareness to the communities 

2022-2023 BRAC   Donor All 

Communiti
es 

 

  

Climate change vulnerability mapping 

 

Selection of climate-vulnerable 

communities 

Context-specific and proactive 

climate-resilient interventions and 

nature-based solutions 

 

 

 

 

Shaiful Islam Chowdhury 

Deputy Director 

District Social Services, Feni 

phone: 02334473517 


