Assessment of Implementation of Targets: SDG Monthly Report Form Name of Division/ District/ Upazilla: Feni

SDG	SDG	Action Taken	Period	Responsible Agency/	Budget	Source of	Beneficiary	Achievements	Remarks
Targets	Indicator	Project/ Programme/ Others		Department		Fund			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
No		Old age Allowances	(September/23)	Department of Social	-	GOB	Target	48848	live
Poverty	1.1.1	Widow and destressed women		Services			Population	20284	verification
1.1	1.2.1	Allowances					(Old aged		running submission
1.2	1.2.2						Widow,		of
1.3	1.3.1	Disabled Allowances					Disabled,	21370	-
1.4		Disabled stipend					Disabled	451	Online
		Financial Assistance Programme for					students, Unprevillag	300	Applicatio
		Cancer, Kidney, Liver Cirrhosis,					ed people,		ns open
		Stroke Paralyzed, Congenital heart and					Orphans,		
		Thalassemia Patient					Cancer,kidn		
		Program for improving the living					ey etc.	345	live verification
		standard of Bēdē (gypsy) and					Patients)		running
		underprivileged communities					,	1001	Tunning
		Capitation Grant for non Government						1281	
		Orphanage			1,53,72,000/-				
		Total						92606	
Zero	2.1.1	RSS	(September/23)	Department of Social	16,79,000/-	GOB	Target	83	
Hunger	2.1.2	RMC		Services	17,52,000/- 17,00,000/-		Population	87	
2.1	2.2.1	UCD (Micro Credit)			17,00,000		(Upto 60000/- per	85	
2.2	2.2.2	Rehabilitation Program for the Burn					capita		
2.3	2.3.1	and the Person's with Disabilities					income)		
		Total						255	
Good	3.1.1	Hospital Social Services		Department of Social	1,10,236/-	GOB	Target	149	
Health	3.2.1		(September/23)	Services		Local	opulation		
and	3.4.1	Voluntary Social Welfare					(Admitted		
Wel-	3.5.1	Organizations					Patiets		
Being	3.6.1						Cancer,		
3.1	3.8.1						Kidney		
3.2							Stroke		
3.4							aralyzed		
3.5							etc,Patients)		
3.6 3.8		Total						149	
3.8			1						

SDG Targets	SDG Indicator	Action Taken Project/ Programme/ Others	Period	Responsible Agency/ Department	Budget	Source of Fund	Beneficiary	Achievements	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Quality Education 4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.5	4.1.1 4.2.2 4.3.1 4.4.1 4.5.1	Stipend for the students of backward communities Integrated Education Programme for the Visually Impaired (Blind Children) Sharkari Shishu Paribar Training for Back word Communities	(September/23)	Department of Social Services	-	GOB	Target Population (Blind children, unprevillag ed student, Orphans, Unprevilla ged people)	230 55 	Allocation For 23-24 is yet to be received
		Total						285	
Gender Equality 5.1 5.3	5.3.1 5.4.1	Social Recognition of women's domestic work(motivational program) gender equality and womens empowerment	(September/23)	Department of Social Services	-	GOB	Target Population		
5.4		Total							
Decnt Work 8.5	8.5.1 8.6.1	Skill Development (UCD)	(September/23)	Department of Social Services	35000/-	GOB Local	Unemploye d people	59	
8.6		Total			35000/-			59	
Pace Justice strong	16.1.1 16.1.2 16.1.3	Child help line 1098	(September/23)	Department of Social Services	Allocaion	GOB	Children at risk		
Institution s 16.1. 16.2	16.2.1 16.2.2 16.2.3	Total							

SDG Targets	SDG Indicator	Action Taken Project/ Programme/ Others	Period	Responsible Agency/ Department	Budget	Source of Fund	Beneficiary	Achievements	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Increase production and	1.2.1	Artificial Insemination	September/23	Department Of Livestock Services		Revenue	1278	1845	
productivity 1.2 1.5	1.5.1	Progeny collection					565	565	
Treatmentp	2.2.1	Vaccination(Cattle-Poultry)	September/23	-			43818	215655	
revention and	2.4.1	Cattle Treatment					9450	9546	
control of	2.5.1	Poultry Treatment					5258	62107	

E:/Omar Farooq/Uni convert/SDG- page-2

diseases	2.6.1	Pet Treatment				27	27	
2.2 2.4	2.7.1	Sample Submission				41	52	
2.5	2.8.1	Disease Surveillance				86	08	
2.6	2.9.1	Free Vet. Medical Camp					05	
2.7								
2.8								
2.9								
Human	3.1.1	Farmers Training						
resource developme	3.2.1	Training of Slaughterer	(September/23)					
nt 3.1 3.2	3.3.1	Uthan Boithok				22	22	
3.2 3.3 3.4	3.4.1	Fodder Cultivation (Acre)				21	3.00	
Production of safe	4.1.1	Farm/Feed mill/ Hatchery Visit				59	59	
animal products	4.2.1	Poultry Farm Registration				08	08	
4.1 4.2	4.3.1	Cattle Farm Registration]		03	03	
4.3 4.4	4.4.1	Mobile Court						

SDG	SDG	Action Taken	Period	Responsible Agency/	Budget	Source of	Beneficiary	Achievements	Remarks
Targets	Indicator	Project/ Programme/ Others		Department	_	Fund	-		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
-	-	Training	3/6 month	Dept. of Youth Development	-	GOB	Unemployed		continue-290
							youth		
-	-	Micro Credit	-	Do	12606000/-	GOB	SelfemployedYo	-	-
					(Revolving Fund)		uth		

SDG	SDG	Action Taken	Period	Responsible Agency/	Budget	Source of	Beneficiary	Achievements	Remarks
Targets	Indicator	Project/ Programme/ Others		Department		Fund			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	1.3.1	Vulnerable Group Devolopment	(Septemb	Department of Women	168.390 mt	GOB	5613	100%	
		(VWB)	er/23)	Affairs					
2	1.3.2	Mother and child support Programme			73,07,200/-		9134	90%	

SDG Targets	SDG Indicator	Action Taken Project/ Programme/ Others	Period	Responsible Agency/ Department	Budget	Source of Fund	Beneficiary	Achievements	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
No Poverty 1.2 1.4 1.5	1.2.1 1.2.2 1.4.1 1.5.2 1.5.3	Advice is given to become financially independentBuild the resilience of the poor and those in vulnerable situations and reduce their exposure and vulnerability to climate-related extreme events and other economic, social and environmental shocks and disasters.Providing Loan to become financially independentCultivating a savings attitude to the Poor peoples	2022-2023	BRAC		OWN Donor OWN	Marginal Communiti es	Population Covered 171,871 Total Outstanding 810 crore Total Savings: 170 crore	
Good Health & Well being 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.7	3.1.1 3.1.2 3.2.2 3.3.2 3.3.5 3.7.1 3.7.2 3.8.1	To reduce the maternal Mortality ration House hold visit for Health education, FP & EPI ANC & PNC Providing reading glasses for marginal Communities NCD Screening TB patient selection and providing treatment	2022-2023	BRAC		Donor	Marginal Communiti es	Health Education: 13415 ANC & PNC: 1565 persons NCD Screening: 660 Reading Glasses: 210 Total TB Patient: 280 Treatment ongoing: 1456	
Quality Educati on 4.2 4.c	4.1.2 4.2.1 4.c.1	Shihu Niketon Schools for Primary Students Ensure that all girls and boys have access to quality early childhood development, care and pre-primary education Total	2022-2023	BRAC		own	Poor People		

SDG Targets	SDG Indicator	Action Taken Project/ Programme/ Others	Period	Responsible Agency/ Department	Budget	Source of Fund	Beneficiary	Achievements	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Gender		End all forms of discrimination	2022-2023	BRAC		Donor	All BRAC		
Equality		against all women and girls			-		Employees		
5.1	5.1.1	everywhere					and		

5.2 5.3 5.5	5.2.1 5.2.2 5.4.1 5.6.1	Preparing and implementing various types of SHRC Policy, Code of ConductProviding training for all employeesPromote gender equality through high- level policy advocacy and support collective gender advocacySocial Empowement and legal ProtectionTotal					Benefeciari es		
Clean Water & Sanitation 6.1	6.1.1	students and teachers received WASH facilities and hygiene education People accessed safe drinking water through various technologies suiting the geohydrological conditions of their areas Total	2022-2023	BRAC	-	Donor	School Sanitation	12 schools	
Reduced Inequalities 10.1 10.2 10.3	10.1.1 10.2.1	Providing loan to become financially independent	2022-2023	BRAC	-	OWN	Unemployed people & Marginal Communities	300 crores	
Climate Action 13.1 13.2 13.3	13.1.1 13.1.2 13.2.1 13.1.3	TotalProviding training and building awareness to the communitiesClimate change vulnerability mappingSelection of climate-vulnerable communitiesContext-specific and proactive climate-resilient interventions and nature-based solutions	2022-2023	BRAC		Donor	All Communiti es		

Shaiful Islam Chowdhury Deputy Director District Social Services, Feni phone: 02334473517